IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

IHOP IP, LLC and INTERNATIONAL)
HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC)
Plaintiffs,)
VS.)
INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PRAYER; FRIENDS OF THE)
BRIDEGROOM, INC.; SHILOH MINISTRIES, INC.;)
MIKE BICKLE; and INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PRAYER EAST BAY,)
)

Case No.: 4:11-cv-00548-JTM

Defendants.

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PRAYER <u>CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST</u>

)

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and Local Rule 7.1, International House of Prayer, hereby discloses that International House of Prayer is not a publicly traded company and does not have a parent corporation. No subsidiary or affiliate of International House of Prayer have issued shares to the public. No publicly held corporation owns 10 percent or more of the stock of International House of Prayer.

Dated: August 15, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC

By: /s/ Keith J. Grady KEITH J. GRADY (#46757) JOHN M. CHALLIS (#56751) 100 S. Fourth Street Suite 1000 St. Louis, MO 63102 (314) 889-8000 (phone) (314) 231-1776 (fax) kgrady@polsinelli.com jchallis@polsinelli.com LAUREN TUCKER MCCUBBIN (#55179) Twelve Wyandotte Plaza 120 West 12th Street Suite 1800 Kansas City, MO 64105 Main No.: 816-421-3355 Fax No.: 816-374-0509 <u>ltucker@polsinelli.com</u>

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PRAYER, FRIENDS OF THE BRIDEGROOM, INC., SHILOH MINISTRIES, INC., AND MIKE BICKLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 15, 2011, the foregoing was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent Notice of Electronic Filing to the following:

Mark D. Hinderks, Esq. Mark M. Iba, Esq. Elizabeth A. Tassi, Esq. STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900 Kansas City, Missouri 64106

/s/ Keith J. Grady

497450.1